REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Room 5.8, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6771 | okomane@judiciary.co.za

21 May 2024

FAMILY COURT: 27-31 MAY 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

DIRECTIVE

1.  All family court matters before the honourable Justice Mbongwe J will be heard in open
court at 10h00 unless otherwise directed. Details of the court allocated should be
checked on the Day Roll.

2. Parties must ensure that their matter is fully uploaded on Caselines by Friday, 24 May
2024 at 13:00. Any papers filed after the 13:00 deadline will not be considered.

3. In Court Online matters whose documents did not display at the close of the roll, all
documents must be fully uploaded on Caselines by Friday, 24 May 2024 13:00, failing

which the matter will be removed from the roll.

4.  Inrespect of divorces:

4.1 There must be appearance in person by either the Plaintiff or Defendant where
minor children are involved;

4.2 Inunopposed divorce matters where there are no minor children involved, plaintiffs
are not required to appear if they have uploaded an affidavit containing their

evidence. If an affidavit is not uploaded, the plaintiff must appear in court.


mailto:okomane@judiciary.co.za

5. The allocation of matters is as follows:

. Monday, 27 May 2024 Divorces

. Tuesday, 28 May 2024 Other Family Matters
o Wednesday: 29 May 2024 Rule 43

. Thursday, 30 May 2024: Rule 43

6. If a draft order is to be made an order of court, one hard copy must be brought to be
handed up in court. Draft orders and settlement agreements, where applicable, must
correctly indicate the Judge’s particulars, date, court, and names and contact details of

both Counsel and their instructing attorney.

7.  The general Family Court directives set out in the Consolidated Directive 1 of 2024 must

be complied with. Any matter that is non-compliant may be removed from the roll.

8. If the parties decide for any reason that the matter shall not proceed, same must

immediately be communicated to the Judge’s Secretary.

9. Introductions will be done in court.

Regards,

O KOMANE (Ms)
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: MBONGWE J




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

FAMILY MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

DIVORCE MATTERS

27 MAY 2024

1. M MASIKHWA

3. VVCUISIWE

5. JSCHMIEDES-KAMP

11.

13.

15.

17.

19.

J CILLIERS

A MACHEKE

N DU PREEZ

C GWAMANDA

N MEINTIJIES

C THOKOANE

N VERMEULEN

M MASIKHWA

N CUISIWE

C SCHMIEDES-KAMP

E CILLIERS

M MOKGOSI

| DU PREEZ

S GWAMANDA

F MEINTIJIES

K THOKOANE

S WILSON
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099975/23

B898/24

100584/23

126441/23

115215/23

032120/23

84944/16

069099/23

61402/21

008537/24



21.  LNGOBENI J NGOBENI
23. A DESWARDT K GRIGOREVA
25. P SMITH W C SMITH
27. T SEKHWAMA B SEKHWAMA
29.  CM MAHLASE TS MAHLASE
31.  HALAOS F A KADER
RULE 43 APPLICATIONS

29 & 30 MAY 2024

32.  AVANDYK Vv J VAN DYK
34.  JOOSTHUYSE Vv R OOSTHUYSE
36.  SRABAMBI Vv R RABAMBI

Page 2 of 3

014593/22

020575/24

005269/24

012758/24

108756/23

009913/24

062309/23

012052/23

052836/23



OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS

28 MAY 2024

37.  PINEL Vv C NEL 39299/19
39.  CLARKINS Vv V LARKINS 11167/22
41. ) WIESE Vv S WIESE 035586/24
43. T MASHADI Vv K SEOLOANE 000668/23
45. T HLONGWANE Vv S HLONGWANE 010021/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT
ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

47. D J MONISI \" B SITHOLE 059366/23
49. L NIENABER \" S NIENABER 000831/24
51. G GODDARD \" S GODDARD 005581/24
53. T MOLAIWA \" M MASANGO 004749/24
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